OP \$90.00 86130129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ORIGINAL CAKERIE LTD.		01/15/2015	Limited Company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	0429746 B.C. LTD.	
Street Address:	1345 CLIVEDEN AVENUE	
City:	DELTA BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3M6C7	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86130129	INSPIRED BY HAPPINESS
Registration Number:	3670978	FINALI'S
Registration Number:	4661698	SIMPLY ORIGINAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508123444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.812.3400

Email: usptomail@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: Joi A. White

Address Line 1: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-3674, T-3205,T-3471 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joi A White
SIGNATURE:	/Joi A. White/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0379

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 03/26/2015